
Date Time Location Event

Sat, 1 March

10am - 10.30am Conadilly Street Community Street Parade

10.30am - 12.00pm Woolworths car park Show 'n' Shine

10.30am - 12.00pm Wolseley Park Hot Rod Display

11am Woolworths car park Official Opening

5pm - 10pm Blue Vale Speedway Speedway Racing

Sun, 2 March
1.30pm Gunnedah Showground Car Wash 2380 Motorkhana

2pm - 4pm Woolshed Reserve Clash of the Sirens

Sat, 8 March

7am - Late Lake Keepit
Sinker to Shotgun: Open Carp Fishing
Competition

10am Balcary Park
Gunnedah Motorcycling Club presents: 
Club Day

Sun, 9 March 8.30am - 2pm
Boggabri/Gunnedah Gun Club
Orange Grove

Sinker to Shotgun: Shooting

Tue, 11 March 11am - 5pm Gunnedah Airport Drag-ens Drag Safari

Sat,15 March

8am - 2pm Wolseley Park Gunnedah Country Markets

10am - 3pm Wolseley Park NSW AWPA Whipcracking Titles

11am - 5pm Riverside Racecourse Gunnedah Races: Boggabri Cup

11.30am - 4pm Gunnedah Airport 1/8 Mile Drag Race

6pm - 9pm Railway Hotel Gunnedah Billy Boiling Championships of  NSW

Sun, 16 March 10am - 4pm Gunnedah Airport 1/8 Mile Drag Race

Sat, 22 March

8am - 3.30pm Gunnedah Airport
Gunnedah Aero Club Navigational time trial
exercise 

10am End of Sunnyside Farm Road 
Gunnedah Mountain Bikers Weeks of Speed
Ride

5pm - 9pm Club Gunnedah
Gunnedah Chamber of Commerce presents:
Meet the Speed  - CANCELLED

Sun, 23 March 10am Gunnedah Airport 1/2 Mile Sprint/Roll Racing

Tue, 25 March -
Sun, 30 March 

Various times for events Boggabri Showground Boggabri Country Music Muster

Sun, 30 March 10am - 3pm Gunnedah Rural Museum Rural Museum Demonstration Day

Saturday 1 March – Sunday 30 March 2025

Program 

www.visitgunnedah.com.au/what-s-on/calendar
Follow “Weeks of Speed Gunnedah” on Facebook for event details.
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